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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
IgISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 5/19/78

FULL NAME __ Darvl VonNeida E
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS RD #1 Montour Falls, N.Y. 14865

CITY Montour Falls STATE N.T. 2IP CODE__ 14865

DATE OF BIRTH _ Aug. 22, 1950 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION Machinist (Shepard Niles)

EDUCATION High School Graduated Southside High School, Elmira, N.Y.

WEIGHT 1380 COLOR White HEIGHT 51 10%

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Camping - Softball

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN 1 from second marraige, one on the way
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME Kathy

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE QFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Troop 50 Odessa N.Y. Assistant Scoutmaster 1/31/77-1/31/78 Resigned - did
not renew.

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Eagle

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

[x] CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [[]  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

Moral charges against 2 Scouts, parents vressed charges

Found to be true - revort submitted from District Attorney Schuyler County, N.Y.

NOTED 3
JUN -
22197 : SigWemM |
10SePy ANG SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Sullivan Trail, #375

Council
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June 12, 1989

Mr. Keith L. Douglass
Scout Zxecutive

B\

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
. 214-380-2000

Sullivan Trail Counecil, No. 375

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

PDear Kaith:

SUBJECT:

DARYL VoM NEIDA

We have recently received informatioun that the above named individual is

serving time in the Schuyler Couanty Jail for child sexual abuse.

understand that Mr. Van Neida was a former scout leader.

We also

We would like to place Mr. Van Neida on the Confidential File and, therefore,
would request that you fill out the enclosed Confidential Record Sheet with as

much information as you have available.

signature if you have this available in your files.

We would also like a copy of his f

If there are any court records or newspaper clippings available, please also
enclose them, as these will strengthen our file.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Jje
Enclosure
cc: Hortheast Region
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CERTIFICATE OF CONVICTION

STATE OF NEW YORK
VS.

1 E. VonNeida
Daxy . DEFENDANT

The above -named defendant was convicted in this court of the offanse

of __Sexual abuse in +he first degrae . if violation of

Sections(s) _11q9 g5(3) of the -Penal .
Law of the State of New York, on or about the S+l day of
January , 19 89 before the Honorable John P. Callanan,Sr.

a Justice of this court and the defendant was sentenced on

February 3,1989 to:

include payment of a fine in the amount of $1000.00 vavable within

six months ZIrom defendant's release from jail and the mandatory

surcharge in the amount of $100.00 to be paid on or before

February 10,1989 and sentenced to a term of imprisonment for the

period of six months in the Schuyler County jail at Watkins Glen,

New York.

. SO CERTIFIED

s/ John P. Callanan
SALY  Judge

Dated at watkins Glen. New York
this _ llthday of Sept. , 1989.
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STATE OF NEW YORK:
Schuyler County Clerk’s Office

I do hereby certify that the foregoing isa true copy of the

original ENTRY OF JUDGMENT - upon the records in this
action - The people of New York vs Daryl E. VOnNelJﬁda

this office, together with the endorsements thereonand of the
whole of said original copy.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the
seal of the County of Schuyler, this 11th day of Sept.1989

z . ) Clerk

Deputy County Clerk
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READY FOR FILE
JUN 09 1989

JULIE EATON
June 12, 1339
Hr. Kaith L. Douglass
Scout Zxacutive
Sulllvan Trail Counell, ¥o. 375

|

DILRSONAL AND CONPIDEIITIAL SUBJECI: DARYL VAN HERIDA

Dear Reith:

Ye have Teceatly racedived information that the above named Individual is
serving tl=e Iz tha Schuyler County Jail for child saxmsl abugse. He also
understand that 4r. Vas Neida vas 3 forser scout leader.

Ae would like to place Mr. Vaan Nelda oz the Coufldential Pile and, therefore,
would request that you f£i1l out the znclosed Coafidential Record Sheer with as
such information a3 you have available. %e would alsoc like a copy of his
slgaature 1{f you have this available ia your f£iles.

IEf there are any court records or newspaper clipplags available, please alsa
ancloge them, as thesa will streasthen sur flle.

Thanks for your aelp In protzcting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrust, Director . . -
Registratiosn Service ’ -

je : ‘ : ' |

2]

clogura ' o i

cc: iHortheast Regfon

~
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June 28, 1978

Mr, Albert N, Falcone

Scout Executive

Sullivan Trzil Council, No. 375
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUSBJECT: Daryl Von Neida

Dear Al:

Thank you for the information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed
this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File,

Your efforts in this area are appreciated,. '

Sincere=ly,

Paul I, Ernst, Director B
Registration & Subacription Service

ad

i
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A program for Cub Scouts, Scouts, and Explorers j

National Office—~Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902
Telephone: 201 249-6000

SCUUT}NG/ USA TWX 710-480-6262

April 27, 1978

Mr. Albert N. Falccne \
Scout ZExecutive
Sulliven Trail Council, No.375 !
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
SUBJECT: Daryl Vonneida
Dear Al:
Thank you for your letter of March 17, and the enclosed letter from 4
the District Astorney in Schuyler County, concerning the above Scouter.
We are nolding this information vending more information.
Znclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate your
Tfilling out and returning as soon as vossible, so we can identify h_s
man in the future. Any other infcormation you may be able %o supvly i
important to this case, to support our action of placing this men on
the Conridential File.
Sincerely,
;7
« ,///QA/‘L
Padl I. Exmst, Director
Registration & Subscription Serwvice
af

)
encl, // 3 /%LLZ
a4 o et //fiu/%fc/m/w/ .

%4«/;14& /‘L C.L«/:A-nc:/y' '
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April 27, 1978

e, Albert ¥. Falccous
Scout Executive

Sullivan Trail Council, No.375

PERSONAL AND CCHFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Deryl Vommeida V'JV

Dear Al:

Thank you for your lstter of Merch 17, and the encloged lettar from
the Digtrict Attarney in Schuyler County, concerning the above Scouter.

We are holding this information pending more information.

Fncloged iz a confidential record sheet which we would appreciste your
£111ing out and returning ag gsoon aa possibla, so we cen identify this
nan in the future. Any other information you may be abla to supply is
impcrtanttothisme,tomppowtmmionofphcingthismnon

the Confidential Flle.
Sincerely,

Paul I, Ernat, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

af
encl.
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Cub Scout, Scout, and Explorer programs

@ ®
Sullivan Trail Council, Inc.

Boy Scouts of America
Roricks Glen, Box 3095 -~  ELMIRA, NEW YORK 14905 1
733-4604 |

SCOUTING/USA

March 17, 1978

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N.J.

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a copy of a letier our Council President
received from the District Attormey in Schuyler County,
N.Y.

Please remove the name of:
DARYL VONNEIDA, RD #1, Montour Falls, N.Y. 14865
Assistant Scoutmaster Troop 50
Sponsored by Odesss Fire Department
from the registration privileges in the B.S.A. and the
NESA listing. He turned in his card that expired 1/31/7/8
and did not recharter with the Unit.

If you need more information, please give me a call.
Sincerely,
9
&l

ALBERT N. FALCONE
Scout Executive
ANF:RR
enc. -

,...;... SERVING THE YOUTH OF CHEMUNG AND SCHUYLER COUNTIES *

CONF010347

DYKES_|_013980

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1217
Page 11 of 13



. .'R:\NKLIN AN FOL ol HESERE S
WATKINS LN VB Moty 0o e

k™ L)

STewaART E. McDwvirr

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
SCHUYLER COUNTY

March 9, 1978

Sullivan Trail Council, Inc. -
Buy Scouts of America ‘
Att: Joseph S. Bumbalo
Roricks Glen, Box 3095
klmira, New York 14605

Re: Daryl Von Neida
Dear Mr. Bumbalo:

This letter is in response to your letter £o me of Februarv 10, 1$73 i
relative to the above individual. I cannot give you a certified copv of an
investigation or disposition in this case. However, I will tell you what [
teel T can and hopefully that will suffice.

Mr. Von Yeida was charged with Sexual zbuse in the second degreae
in violation of Section 130.60 of the Penal Law. He pled guilty to this and
was sentenced to a three year term of probation. One of the terms of his
probacion being that he seek assistance in trying to overcome this problem.

He did not actually perform any abnormzl sexual acts with zhe bov
However, what he did was a criminal offense and is not desirable behavicr
an adult man in the Boy Schouts before his Scouts.

I have furnished vou with all I feel I can. I also will tell vou
that he was in my opinion truly remorseful of this and regretted having done
rhis. lle was fully cooperative and actually acted as if he wanted help. Unliess
you have some assurance that he has overcome this problem, it would be mv
suggestion he not have any contact with young boys which is not superviscd by
another adult. I hope this information is sufficient. Thank you.

Sincerely,
s N
N . '/,(_/ K A
VR A A e

e
1 et
\\’(‘d""\'

5
7/
SEM: " Stewart E. MeDivitcre

i
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1
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Cub Scout, Scout, and Explorer programs (
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SCOUTING/USA

)
Sullivan Orail Council, JInc. [w

Boy Scouts of America
Roricks Glen, Box 3095 -~  ELMIRA, NEW YORK 14905

7334604
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